TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capitol Broadcasting Company,		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH
Inc.		05/3 1/2006	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myrtle Beach Pelicans LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Greensons Baseball II Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation (formerly known as Pelicans Baseball Inc.)
Street Address:	500 Grant Street
Internal Address:	50th Floor
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2317254	MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS
Registration Number:	2386235	MB
Registration Number:	2471929	PELICANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Michael J. Leonard Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

TRADEMARK

900053678 **REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0801**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131441.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard	
Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	07/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=myrtle beach pelicans_tm assign#page1.tif source=myrtle beach pelicans_tm assign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capitol Broadcasting Company, Incorporated., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Myrtle Beach Pelicans LP ("Buyer"), a Pennsylvania limited partnership ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks. along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers. instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 31 day of May 2006.

> CAPITOL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INCORPORATED

George W. Habel, III

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
MB and Design	75/510,697	2,386,235
Myrtle Beach Pelicans	75,509,793	2,317,254
Pelicans (Stylized)	75,509,792	2,471,929

RECORDED: 07/20/2006